Ferlita, Nutter & Rosello, P.A

Attorneys At Law **610 AZEFLE STREET** TAMPA, FLORIDA 33600-2273

ANGELO M. L'ERLITA ROBERT H NUTTER ROLAND A ROSELLO

Of Counsel to the Firms Fradarick Carrington

July 11, 1995

Secretary of State **Corporations Divisions** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Danen Investments, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporation and our firm's check in the sum of \$122.50 representing the following incorporation fees:

Filing Fee:	\$ 35.00
Certificate of Resident Agent:	\$ 35.00
Certified copy of Articles:	\$ 52.50
Total:	\$122.50

Your prompt attention and consideration in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

FERLITA, NUTTER & ROSELLO, P.A.

what R∂bert H Nutter

100001539331 -07/18/95--01021--004

TELEPHONE

(813) 251-8079

1-(800) 747-8070 FAX

(813) 254-4790

ទួ

5

៊

1-2

#***122.50 ****122.50

RHN:jb enclosures

D. E. Murphy cc:



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of TALLABASCE, FLORIDA

.

FILED

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: DANEN INVESTMENTS, INC.

ARTICLE I (a) PURPOSES

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of this State.

ARTICLE I (b) TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of this corporation is to be perpetual.

¥.

ARTICLE II CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock, with a par value of \$1.00, which shall be designated "common shares."

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

25316 Tradewinds Drive Land O Lakes, FL 34639

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE and AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

D. E. MURPHY 25316 Tradewinds Drive Land O Lakes, FL 34639

ARTICLE V NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

D. E. MURPHY 25316 Tradowinds Drivo Land O Lakos, Florida 34639

(INCORF

`,

.

•

6 July 95 (QATE) ()

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

 The name of the corporation is: DANEN INVESTMENTS, INC.
The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
D. E. MURPHY 25316 Tradowinds Drivo Land O Lakos, Florida 34639

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in his capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

N.)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314